
City of Austin

Recommendation for Action

301 W. Second Street
Austin, TX

File #: 21-3523, Agenda Item #: 26. 12/2/2021���

Posting Language
Authorize negotiation and execution of an amendment to a contract with Eaton Corporation for preventative
maintenance and corrective repair of the uninterruptible power supply system at Austin Energy’s System
Control Center and to increase the amount by $120,000, for a revised total contract amount not to exceed
$425,000.

(Note: Sole source contracts are exempt from the City Code Chapter 2-9C Minority Owned and Women
Owned Business Enterprise Procurement Program; therefore, no subcontracting goals were established).

Lead Department
Purchasing Office.

Client Department(s)
Austin Energy.

Fiscal Note
Funding in the amount of $170,833 is available in the Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Operating Budget of Austin
Energy. Funding for the remaining contract term is contingent upon available funding in future budgets.

Purchasing Language:
Contract Amendment.

For More Information:
Inquiries should be directed to the City Manager’s Agenda Office, at 512-974-2991 or
AgendaOffice@austintexas.gov <mailto:AgendaOffice@austintexas.gov> or to Melita Harden, at 512-974-
6149 or Melita.Harden@austintexas.gov <mailto:Melita.Harden@austintexas.gov>.

Council Committee, Boards and Commission Action:
November 8, 2021 - Unanimously recommended by the Electric Utility Commission on an 8-0 vote with Chair
Hopkins absent and two vacancies.

Additional Backup Information:
The proposed amendment will provide additional authorization for the completion of repair services for power
quality equipment at Austin Energy’s System Control Center. In the event of a power outage, the
uninterruptible power supply (UPS) system provides battery backup power when the flow of electricity drops to
an inadequate voltage. The system keeps computer systems and information technology equipment safe and
operational. The system has required larger repairs than were anticipated, so additional authorization is
needed.

Eaton Corporation is the original equipment manufacturer for the UPS system; therefore, Eaton Corporation is
the sole provider of these services.

City of Austin Printed on 11/19/2021Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 21-3523, Agenda Item #: 26. 12/2/2021���

.

Strategic Outcome(s):
Government that Works for All.

City of Austin Printed on 11/19/2021Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

